PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew S. Huntington	11/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOXTEL, INC.
Street Address:	12725 S.W. Millikan Way, Suite 230
City:	Beaverton
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11285973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)574-3197

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-574-3100

Email: penny@shbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: Penny Stockwell

Address Line 1: 16100 N.W. Cornell Road, Suite 220

Address Line 4: Beaverton, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VOX 3332

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope Stockwell

Total Attachments: 2 source=3332#page1.tif source=3332#page2.tif =CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 016863 FRAME: 0762

ASSIGNMENT

(To Be Submitted With Application)

WHEREAS, I, Andrew S. Huntington, a resident of Beaverton, Oregon, am inventor of an improvement in or relating to AVALANCE PHOTODIODE STRUCTURE for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

WHEREAS, VOXTEL, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 12725 S.W. Millikan Way, Suite 230, Beaverton, Oregon 97005, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Andrew S. Huntington, assign and transfer to VOXTEL, INC., my entire legal and equitable right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention described and claimed in the application executed by me on

November 21, 2005

, preparatory to obtaining Letters

Patent of the United States for said invention (and I authorize my attorneys of record to insert the date of execution of the application); said invention, application, and Letters Patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said VOXTEL, INC. for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which

PATENT REEL: 016863 FRAME: 0763 Letters Patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and I warrant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I shall communicate to the said VOXTEL, INC., or its successors and assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid VOXTEL, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

I agree that no attorney/client or other fiduciary relationship exists between me and Smith-Hill and Bedell, P.C.

EXECUTED at Beaverton, Oregon, this 21^{ST} day of November, 2005, by

Andrew S. Huntington

STATE OF OREGON) ss.

County of Washington)

Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires: 7/29/08

OFFICIAL SEAL
JENNIFER SCALES
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 383199
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 29, 2008

RECORDED: 12/07/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016863 FRAME: 0764